

GAHC010179312019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 5514/2019

1:ABU KAMAL TALUKDAR @ ABU KALAM TALUKDAR
S/O- ABDUL REZZAK @ REZAK, PERMANENT R/O- VILL- BHOGRANDA,
P.O. GAJIA P.S. BARPETA, SUB-DIVISION- BARPETA, DIST- BARPETA,
ASSAM, PIN- 781314

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (B)
GHY-1

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)

GHY-01

6:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
781301

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)

BARPETA
781301
ASSAM

8:COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
BHANGAGARH
GHY-

Advocate for the Petitioner : SYED BURHANUR RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I. (R1)

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

O R D E R

30.10.2019

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

List for Motion again after a week, on prayer of Mr. S.A. Barbhuiyan, learned counsel representing the petitioner, on a date to be fixed by the Office.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant