

GAHC010179312019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5514/2019

ABU KAMAL TALUKDAR @ ABU KALAM TALUKDAR
S/O- ABDUL REZZAK @ REZAK, PERMANENT R/O- VILL- BHOGRANDA,
P.O. GAJIA P.S. BARPETA, SUB-DIVISION- BARPETA, DIST- BARPETA,
ASSAM, PIN- 781314

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (B)
GHY-1

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)

GHY-01

6:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
781301

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
781301
ASSAM

8:COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
BHANGAGARH
GHY-

Advocate for the Petitioner : SYED BURHANUR RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I. (R1)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

16/11/2020

(S. Saikia, J)

Heard Mr. S B Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S S Roy, learned Standing counsel, Union of India for the respondent No. 1, Ms. B Das, learned Standing counsel, Election Commission of India for the respondent No. 2, Mr. J Payeng, learned Standing counsel, Foreigners Tribunal for the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 and Ms. G Hazarika, learned Standing counsel, NRC for the respondent No. 8.

This Court before proceeding in the matter would like to peruse the records connected to the present case.

Accordingly, it is ordered that the records in connection with F.T. Case No. 87/2018 be requisitioned by the Registry from the Foreigners Tribunal No. 2, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati, which was disposed of 04.04.2019.

A copy of this order requisitioning the case records and the Forwarding Letter by which the case records are sent to this Court be made part of the record file of the Tribunal.

List this matter for motion upon receipt of the records from the Tribunal on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

This order be brought to the notice of the Registrar (Judicial).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant