

GAHC010179312019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5514/2019

ABU KAMAL TALUKDAR @ ABU KALAM TALUKDAR
S/O- ABDUL REZZAK @ REZAK, PERMANENT R/O- VILL- BHOGRANDA,
P.O. GAJIA P.S. BARPETA, SUB-DIVISION- BARPETA, DIST- BARPETA,
ASSAM, PIN- 781314

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (B)
GHY-1

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)

GHY-01

6:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
781301

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
781301
ASSAM

8:COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
BHANGAGARH
GHY-

Advocate for the Petitioner : SYED BURHANUR RAHMAN, MR A W AMAN,MR S A BARBHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I. (R1), SC, NRC (R8),SC, ELECTION COMMISSION. (R2),SC, F.T (R3TO7)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

02.04.2026

(Kalyan Rai Surana, J.)

Both the sides are represented.

2. On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned today.
3. As the records have been received, those would require examination.
4. Issue notice of motion, returnable on 05.05.2026.
4. List the matter on 05.05.2026, in the admission column.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant